| 1-31-92 RECOF | 07-14-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Γ Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| | T Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T. | 101402825ocuments or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 1.00 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Kelli E. Prince, Marcus E. Ledoux, | Name: FINA Technology, Inc. |
| Honn Tudor and L. Mark Gremillion | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?. □ Yes ⋈ No | miernai Address: |
| | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 6000 Legacy Drive |
| | 100 9 m |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Plano State: TX ZNV 75024 |
| □ Other | |
| Execution Date: 05/23/00 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | he execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 09/515,314 | |
| Additional | numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6.Total number of applications and patents involved:1 |
| Name: John K. Abokhair | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Roberts Abokhair & Mardula, LLC | |
| 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 1000 | 8. Deposit account number: 18/1579 |
| City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 7/12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000350 09545314 DO | NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 OP | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| document. | |
| John K. Abokhair Name of Person Signing Signatur | Date |
| Tutille of Forbott organing organical | Total number of pages including cover sheet:5 |
| OMB No. 0651-001 I (exp. 4/94) | |
| ΟΝΙΔ ΙΝΟ, 0001-001 Ι (ΟΧΡ. ΤΙΣΤ) | |
| | |
| | |

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Kelli E. Prince, Marcus E. Ledoux, Honn Tudor and L. Mark Gremillion

Serial No.:09/515,314

Group Art Unit:1764

Filed:02/29/00

Examiner:

FOR: IMPROVED APPARATUS FOR DEHYDROGENATION OF ETHYLBENZENE TO STYRENE

ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56

I, Kelli E. Prince, residing at 18855 West Lake Terrace Dr., Baton Rouge, LA 70817, and I, Marcus E. Ledoux, residing at 12712 Lazy K Ave., Baton Rouge LA 70810, and I, Honn Tudor, residing at 6002 Riverbrook Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70817, and I, L. Mark Gremillion, residing at 1017 Oak Hills Pkwy, Baton Rouge, LA 70810, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Fina Technology, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the County of the United States and having its principal office at 6000 Legacy Drive, Plano, TX 75024 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE,"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for a IMPROVED APPARATUS FOR DEHYDROGENATION OF ETHYLBENZENE TO STYRENE, as described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed herewith, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive Letters

Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereof are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid application to assignee.

REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0931

| WITNESS MY HAND and seal this 23 of $March$, 2000. |
|---|
| Kelli E. Prince |
| STATE OF Louisiam) COUNTY OF Thermille) ss: |
| COUNTY OF Thermille) ss. |
| On this 21 day of March, 2000 personally appeared before me Kelli E. Prince to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 47 DEATH |
| WITNESS MY HAND and seal this 23 of Marc 4, 2000. Marcus E. Ledoux |
| STATE OF |
| COUNTY OF Iberville) |
| On this 23 day of March, 2000 personally appeared before me Marcus E. Ledoux to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4T OEATH |
| My Commission Expires: AT OEATH |

| WITNESS MY HAND and seal this 23 of March, 2000. |
|--|
| Honn Tudor |
| |
| STATE OF Louisians) COUNTY OF Ibervilly) |
| COUNTY OF |
| On this 23 day of March, 2000 personally appeared before me Honn Tudor to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the |
| ourposes set forth. |
| My Commission Expires: AT DEATH Notary Public |
| WITNESS MY HAND and seal this 23 of March, 2000. L. Mark Gremillion |
| STATE OF <u>Lovision</u>) State of <u>Lovision</u>) Sounty of <u>Therville</u>) |
| COUNTY OF |
| On this 23 day of |
| My Commission Expires: 1 DEATH Notary Public |

RECORDED: 06/07/2000